
                                                                                                                                  (RA-99-57)

                                                 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                                                                              

                                                       THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                                                                              

                                                          RESOLUTION NO. 2915


                                                                              

                                               ADOPTED ON  DECEMBER 1, 1998


                          A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN


DIEGO AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 1998-1999 SANTA FE DEPOT


ISTEA BUDGET TO ADD $79,000.

             WHEREAS, on December 8, 1995, the Redevelopment Agency  of The City of San Diego


[the Agency] entered into an agreement with Kenai Construction Co., Inc. [Kenai], for the


construction of certain public improvements; and


             WHEREAS, the construction contract with Kenai has been amended by Change Order No. 6


to install improvements to the Santa Fe Depot Forecourt; and


             WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Fiscal Year 1989-1999 Santa Fe Depot Budget;


NOW, THEREFORE,


             BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it amends


the ISTEA Santa Fe Depot Budget, Fund 99050, by increasing the appropriation by $79,000 to cover


consultant services and to provide a contingency for unknown field conditions


APPROVED:  CASEY GWINN, General Counsel


By

       Douglas K. Humphreys


       Deputy Counsel


DKH:lc

11/17/98

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:9700827 REV.


RA-99-57

Form=rda&t.frm


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 1-



